



Licensing Board for the City of Boston

One City Hall Square, Room 809, Boston, Massachusetts 02291 617-635-4170 Fax: 617-635-4742

Commissioners:

Nicole Murati Ferrer, Chairwoman
Suzanne Iannella
Milton Wright

Executive Secretary:

Jean M. Lorizio

Licensed Premise Violations Hearing List

Time: 10:00 AM

Room: 809A

Hearing Date: Tuesday, September 17, 2013

RECEIVED
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
2013 SEP 16 P 3: 57
BOSTON, MA

- 1) **WILLIAM LEE, D/B/A: W & P HONG KONG AT FANEUIL, Location: 64 - 65 CHATHAM ST BOSTON, MA 02109,**

Notice/Violation#: 23828

Date Notice/Violation

06/23/2013 A&B, patron on staff, failure to call Police, staff uncooperative with Police, in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s. 23, 63A & 64.

- 2) **John Young, D/B/A: STADIUM SPORTS BAR & GRILL, Location: 232 OLD COLONY AV SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127,**

Notice/Violation#: 035810

Date Notice/Violation

06/24/2013 A&B, patron on passerby, failure to call Police, in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s. 23 & 64

- 3) **DEREK S. BRADY, D/B/A: , Location: 32 - 34 HARVARD AV ALLSTON, MA 02134, Notice/Violation#: 049683**

Date Notice/Violation

06/29/2013 A&B with dangerous weapon (gun) patron on patron, in front of premise, failure to call Police in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s. 23 & 64.

- 4) **JOE M. MAROTTA, D/B/A: THE WHISKEY PRIEST, Location: 150 - 150 NORTHERN AV, MA 02210,**

Notice/Violation#: 035816

Date Notice/Violation

06/28/2013 Disorderly patron jumped into Boston Harbor, in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s. 23 & 64.

- 5) **SCOTT PUMPHRET, D/B/A: MURPHY'S LAW, Location: 837 SUMMER ST SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127,**

Notice/Violation#: 035812

Date Notice/Violation

07/13/2013 A&B with dangerous weapon (pipe), patron on patron, inside & outside premise, failure to call Police in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s. 23, 63A & 64.

- 6) **EDWARD SALANT, D/B/A: MORTON WINE AND LIQUORS, Location: 890 - 900 MORTON ST DORCHESTER, MA 02124, Notice/Violation#: 048576**

Date Notice/Violation

08/03/2013 Allowing patrons to drink alcohol on premise, failure to keep loiterers from in front of premise in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s. 23 & 64.

- 7) **Marco T. Camacho, D/B/A: Mixed Martial Arts Event, Location: 50 VICTORY RD DORCHESTER, MA 02122,**

Notice/Violation#: 17957

Date Notice/Violation

06/30/2013 Female patron found unconscious, (overserved alcohol) on premise in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s. 23, 64 & 69.

- 8) ANTOINETTE JOHNSON , D/B/A: , Location: 1512 DORCHESTER AV DORCHESTER, MA 02122, Notice/Violation#: 12180

Date Notice/Violation

06/30/2013 Nuisance, excessive noise, alcohol being served, by women dressed lewdly, without a license in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s. 23 & 64.

- 9) COLETTE MCKENZIE , D/B/A: ISLAND PRIDE RESTAURANT, Location: 986 - 998 BLUE HILL AV DORCHESTER, MA 02124, Notice/Violation#: 065627

Date Notice/Violation

09/06/2013 Premise not serving food with a Common Victualler License in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s. 23 & 64.

- 10) MADRA MOR, INC. , D/B/A: ARC, Location: 835 - 843 BEACON ST BOSTON, MA 02215, Notice/Violation#: 065700

Date Notice/Violation

07/30/2013 Collecting cover charge without signage or receipts, expired FAP, operating billiards table without a license in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s. 23 & 64.

- 11) J.J. FOLEY'S CAFE, INC. , D/B/A: J.J. FOLEY'S CAFÉ, Location: , , Notice/Violation#: 24550

Date Notice/Violation

06/22/2013 Assault and battery employee on patron in violation of G. L. c. 138, §§ 23, 64; BLB Rule 1.14(A).

- 12) JOHN CARON , D/B/A: JOHNNIE'S ON THE SIDE LLC, Location: 138 PORTLAND ST BOSTON, MA 02114, Notice/Violation#: 23410

Date Notice/Violation

07/13/2013 Sexual assault on dance floor, patron on patron, in violation of G.L. c. 138 §§ 23 & 64.

07/13/2013 Assault and battery, patron on patron on abutting premises, in violation of G. L. c. 138, §§ 64.

- 13) THOMAS A KERSHAW , D/B/A: 75 ON LIBERTY WHARF, Location: 220 NORTHERN AV SOUTH BOSTON / SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02210, Notice/Violation#: 065601

Date Notice/Violation

07/18/2013 Three patrons observed smoking cigarettes on licensed seasonal patio in violation of Public Health Law and G. L. c. 138, §§ 23, 64.

- 14) Rebel Restaurants Inc. , D/B/A: REMY'S/TEMAZCAL, Location: 250 NORTHERN AV SOUTH BOSTON / SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02210, Notice/Violation#: 065602

Date Notice/Violation

01/20/2009 Three patrons smoking cigarettes on licensed outdoor patio in violation of public health law and G. L. c. 138, §§ 23, 64.

- 15) EDWARD F. BROOKS , D/B/A: BRAHMIN, Location: 29 STANHOPE ST BOSTON, MA 02116, Notice/Violation#: 065607

Date Notice/Violation

08/02/2013 Changed floor plan on first floor without approval of Licensing Board in violation of G. L. c. 138, §§ 23, 64, and Boston Licesing Board Rule 1.06(B).

- 16) **BUCKMINSTER HOTEL , D/B/A: BUCKMINSTER, Location: 645 - 635 BEACON ST BOSTON, MA 02215, Notice/Violation#: 065609**

Date Notice/Violation

08/03/2013 Minors in possession of alcohol in room

08/03/2013 Patrons smoking in Room 431 in violation of public health law. No ISD Certificate posted on premises.

- 17) **JAMES M. CARMODY , D/B/A: SEAPORT HOTEL, Location: 200 SEAPORT LA BOSTON, MA 02210, Notice/Violation#: 065470**

Date Notice/Violation

07/16/2013 Premise operating outdoor cafe with full alcohol service - extension of premises without approval from Board.

- 18) **JAMES M. CARMODY , D/B/A: SEAPORT HOTEL, Location: 200 SEAPORT LA BOSTON, MA 02210, Notice/Violation#: 065626**

Date Notice/Violation

08/03/2013 Patrons allowed to consume alcohol on public sidewalk in front of hotel.

08/03/2013 Operating patio after closing hour. Failure to supervise patrons on patio.

- 19) **KAY OASIS ENTERPRISES, INC. , D/B/A: KAY'S OASIS, Location: 1117 - 1125 BLUE HILL AV DORCHESTER, MA 02124, Notice/Violation#: 065606**

Date Notice/Violation

08/02/2013 No valid ISD on premise, not serving food with a Common Victualler License in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s. 64

- 20) **Mac's Guest House , D/B/A: , Location: 194 CALLENDER ST DORCHESTER, MA 02124, Notice/Violation#: 29633**

Date Notice/Violation

07/03/2013 Permitting immoral conduct on the premises/common nuisance in violation of G. L. c. 140, § 26, 30. Board will consider revocation/suspension of license pursuant to G. L. c. 140, § 30.

07/03/2013 Failure to call police in violation of BLB Rule 1.14(B).

- 21) **Mac's Guest House , D/B/A: , Location: 194 CALLENDER ST DORCHESTER, MA 02124, Notice/Violation#: 29634**

Date Notice/Violation

08/20/2013 Permitting immoral conduct, common nuisance in violation of G. L. c. 140, §§ 26, 30. Board will consider revocation of license / suspension of license pursuant to G. L. c. 140, § 30.

08/20/2013 Failure to call police.